



September 26, 2018

Mr. Randy Barker
Director/Purchasing Agent
Williamson County Purchasing Department
901 S. Austin Ave.
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Subject: Recommendation for Ronald Reagan Blvd Turn Lanes Widening at Santa Rita Blvd – Bid #1808-256

Please find attached the bid tabulations for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been reviewed and the apparent low bid (Joe Bland Construction) was found to be responsive, mathematically correct, and materially balanced. Following is a summary of the bid totals:

1. Joe Bland Construction - \$420,608.60
2. Patin Construction, LLC - \$453,002.65
3. Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP - \$453,173.80
4. Smith Contracting - \$460,434.40
5. Austin Engineering Co, Inc - \$530,569.17
6. Rogers Construction Co, LTD - \$558,091.80

The Contractor's low base bid is \$39,958.60 above the Engineer's Estimate, a cost increase of 9.5%.

In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being low bidder, Joe Bland Construction has performed similar work on other projects and received positive references from those contacted. Based on the low bid of \$420,608.60 and the previous quality of work done for Williamson County, I recommend to the Williamson County Commissioner's Court that they award Joe Bland Construction the contract for the Ronald Reagan Blvd Turn Lanes Widening at Santa Rita Blvd project.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

J. Terron Evertson, P.E.
County Engineer

Williamson County Department of Infrastructure
 Bid #1808-256 - Ronald Reagan Blvd Turn Lanes Widening at Santa Rita Blvd
 Bid Tabulation
 September 25, 2018

BID COMPARISON						
Bidder	Bid Amount	Rank	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (\$)	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (%)	Difference from Low Bid (\$)	Difference from Low Bid (%)
Joe Bland Construction	\$420,608.60	1	\$39,958.60	9.5%	-	-
Patin Construction, LLC	\$453,002.65	2	\$72,352.65	16.0%	\$32,394.05	7.7%
Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP	\$453,173.80	3	\$72,523.80	16.0%	\$32,565.20	7.7%
Smith Contracting	\$460,434.40	4	\$79,784.40	17.3%	\$39,825.80	9.5%
Austin Engineering Co, Inc	\$530,569.17	5	\$149,919.17	28.3%	\$109,960.57	26.1%
Rogers Construction Co, LTD	\$558,091.80	6	\$177,441.80	31.8%	\$137,483.20	32.7%

September 25, 2018										Rogers Construction Co., Inc									
ITEM	NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	Engineer's Estimate		Joe Bland Construction		Patin Construction, LLC		Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP		Smith Contracting		Austin Engineering Co., Inc				
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price			
100	6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	17	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 46,750.00			
104	6006	EXCAVATION (GUTTER)	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00			
114	6006	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	700	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00			
160	6003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4") (VEGETATIVE FILTER STRIPS)	SV	7085	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,170.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,627.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 9,567.75	\$ 1.40	\$ 9,912.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,627.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,627.50			
164	6003	BROADCAST SEED (PERMI) (RURAL) (CLAY) (VEGETATIVE FILTER STRIPS)	SV	7085	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,542.50	\$ 0.22	\$ 1,558.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,085.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,959.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,959.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,840.00			
168	6001	FERTILIZER	AC	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00			
188	6001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	2425	\$ 30.00	\$ 72,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 116,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 242,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 94,575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 72,750.00			
217	6375	FLBSICOMP IN PLCTTY A GR 4(18")	SY	1725	\$ 25.00	\$ 43,125.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 41,760.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 53,475.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 60,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 103,500.00			
316	6468	ASPH CHFRS-TP OR CRS-2P)	EA	3662	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,648.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 15,014.20	\$ 4.20	\$ 15,384.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,648.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 15,927.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 15,384.00			
341	6008	D - GR HMA TY - B PG84 - 22	TON	295	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 30,060.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,025.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 30,860.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 30,860.00			
354	6045	D - GR HMA TY - D PG70 - 22	TON	1260	\$ 80.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 128,160.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 132,630.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 122,820.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 148,122.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 132,630.00			
500	6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 34,606.00	\$ 34,606.00	\$ 40,710.00	\$ 40,710.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 17,169.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,181.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 18,181.00			
502	6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	1.5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			
508	6002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) (TY 2)	LF	320	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,760.00			
509	6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	1810	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,801.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,430.00			
509	6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	1810	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 452.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,086.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 995.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,810.00			
520	6038	CONC CURB (RIBBON)	LF	60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00			
662	6109	WIK ZN PAV MKR SHT TERM (TAB) TY W	EA	63	\$ 1.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 359.10	\$ 3.60	\$ 228.60	\$ 0.80	\$ 50.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,150.00			
662	6111	WIK ZN PAV MKR SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y	EA	280	\$ 0.70	\$ 196.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 252.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 476.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,602.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 784.00			
668	6047	REFL PAV MKR TY (W) 24" (SLD) (060MIL)	EA	28	\$ 5.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 131.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,040.00			
668	6053	REFL PAV MKR TY (W) (ARROW) (060MIL)	EA	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 162.40	\$ 487.20	\$ 7.57	\$ 22.71			
668	6077	REFL PAV MKR TY (W) (WORLD) (060MIL)	EA	3	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 501.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 456.00			
668	6146	REFL PAV MKR TY (W) 24" (SLD) (060MIL)	LF	615	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 3,715.50	\$ 11.70	\$ 7,195.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,581.25	\$ 7.57	\$ 4,655.55			
668	6178	REFL PAV MKR TY (W) 8" (SLD)	LF	625	\$ 0.10	\$ 62.50	\$ 0.29	\$ 181.25	\$ 1.20	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 187.50	\$ 0.28	\$ 175.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 218.75			
668	6182	REFL PAV MKR TY (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	28	\$ 2.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 86.80	\$ 8.40	\$ 235.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 88.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 252.00			
668	6184	REFL PAV MKR TY (W) (ARROW)	EA	3	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 87.20	\$ 261.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00			
668	6192	REFL PAV MKR TY (W) (WORLD)	EA	3	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 252.00			
668	6207	REFL PAV MKR TY (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	5565	\$ 0.10	\$ 556.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,669.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,669.50	\$ 0.28	\$ 1,558.20	\$ 0.33	\$ 1,836.45			
668	6214	REFL PAV MKR TY (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	615	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,306.25	\$ 8.40	\$ 5,169.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,622.75			
668	6302	RE PM W / RET REQ TY (W) 4" (SLD) (060MIL)	LF	3235	\$ 0.30	\$ 970.50	\$ 0.67	\$ 2,167.45	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,911.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,102.75	\$ 0.67	\$ 2,167.45	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,190.75			
668	6314	RE PM W / RET REQ TY (W) 4" (SLD) (060MIL)	LF	5965	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,789.50	\$ 0.67	\$ 4,004.25	\$ 0.90	\$ 5,365.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,728.25	\$ 0.67	\$ 3,728.25	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,190.75			
672	6007	REFL PAV MKR TY -C	EA	38	\$ 3.50	\$ 133.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 199.50	\$ 9.30	\$ 353.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 255.75	\$ 6.50	\$ 247.50			
672	6009	REFL PAV MKR TY -A-A	EA	280	\$ 3.50	\$ 980.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,562.50	\$ 5.54	\$ 1,551.20			
PROJECT TOTAL						\$ 380,650.00		\$ 420,608.80		\$ 453,002.65		\$ 453,173.80		\$ 460,434.40		\$ 550,561.17			